The Mission shall incur operational expenses of no more than one million (1,000,000) dollars in excess of the
Operative’s payment fees.

The Mission shall commence upon 11 October 2007.
The Mission shall conclude by 18 October 2007.
3. PAYMENTS TO THE OPERATIVE.
a. The Corporation agrees to pay the Operative a flat fee of four hundred thirty-seven thousand (437,000) dollars in

two installments, 10 percent of which shall be paid as management fee to the DeVries Agency.
(i) The first installment, of 1/2 total payment, will be paid upon the Corporation’s receipt of the signed contract. The

second installment, of 1/2 total payment, will be paid upon receipt of the aforementioned servers.